



# COMPILATION OF BIDS

Page 1 of 8

STATE OF ALASKA -- DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION AND PUBLIC FACILITIES -- CENTRAL REGION

Federal No: AIP 3-02-0126-006-2014  
AKSAS No: 57419  
Project Name: Hooper Bay Airport Improvements  
Project Location: Hooper Bay

Opened at: Anchorage  
Date: Wednesday, August 12, 2015  
By: Sharon L. Smith, P.E.

Certified True and Correct:  8/14/2015, Chief of Contracts

Sharon L. Smith, P.E.

DATE

Compiled By: tab  Checked By: np 

| Order of Bidders Based on: Basic Bid |                                                                |                                                                 |              |                                                                                                                                     |              |                                                                                                       |              |                                                                                          |              |
|--------------------------------------|----------------------------------------------------------------|-----------------------------------------------------------------|--------------|-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|--------------|-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|--------------|------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|--------------|
|                                      |                                                                | State of Alaska<br>DOT & PF<br>Design Section<br>Central Region |              | KNIK CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.<br>6400 SOUTH AIRPARK PLACE, STE 1<br>ANCHORAGE, AK 99502<br>Phone:907-249-0208<br>Fax:907-249-0250 |              | BRICE INCORPORATED<br>P.O. BOX 70668<br>FAIRBANKS, AK 99707<br>Phone:907-452-2512<br>Fax:907-452-5018 |              | QAP<br>240 W. 68TH AVE.<br>ANCHORAGE, AK 99518<br>Phone:907-522-2211<br>Fax:907-344-7723 |              |
| Basic Bid                            |                                                                | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE                                             |              | LOW BIDDER                                                                                                                          |              | BIDDER 2                                                                                              |              | BIDDER 3                                                                                 |              |
| Item No.                             | Description                                                    |                                                                 |              |                                                                                                                                     |              |                                                                                                       |              |                                                                                          |              |
| Quantity                             | Pay Unit                                                       | Unit Price                                                      | Amount       | Unit Price                                                                                                                          | Amount       | Unit Price                                                                                            | Amount       | Unit Price                                                                               | Amount       |
| D-705c                               | Porous Backfill No. 2<br>7,300 Ton                             | 50.00                                                           | 365,000.00   | 150.00                                                                                                                              | 1,095,000.00 | 111.00                                                                                                | 810,300.00   | 300.00                                                                                   | 2,190,000.00 |
| F-162a                               | 8-foot Chain-Link Fence<br>76 Linear Foot                      | 150.00                                                          | 11,400.00    | 175.00                                                                                                                              | 13,300.00    | 245.00                                                                                                | 18,620.00    | 250.00                                                                                   | 19,000.00    |
| F-162b                               | 4-foot Single Swing Gate<br>3 Each                             | 2,000.00                                                        | 6,000.00     | 4,700.00                                                                                                                            | 14,100.00    | 1,100.00                                                                                              | 3,300.00     | 1,000.00                                                                                 | 3,000.00     |
| F-170a                               | Steel Bollard<br>40 Each                                       | 1,500.00                                                        | 60,000.00    | 175.00                                                                                                                              | 7,000.00     | 1,300.00                                                                                              | 52,000.00    | 1,300.00                                                                                 | 52,000.00    |
| G-100a                               | Mobilization and Demobilization<br>All Required Lump Sum       | L.S.                                                            | 3,353,000.00 | L.S.                                                                                                                                | 290,000.00   | L.S.                                                                                                  | 2,625,000.00 | L.S.                                                                                     | 1,200,000.00 |
| G-115a                               | Worker Meals and Lodging, or Per Diem<br>All Required Lump Sum | L.S.                                                            | 894,000.00   | L.S.                                                                                                                                | 280,000.00   | L.S.                                                                                                  | 600,000.00   | L.S.                                                                                     | 1,000,000.00 |
| G-130a                               | Field Office<br>All Required Lump Sum                          | L.S.                                                            | 100,000.00   | L.S.                                                                                                                                | 50,000.00    | L.S.                                                                                                  | 65,000.00    | L.S.                                                                                     | 55,000.00    |
| G-130b                               | Field Laboratory<br>All Required Lump Sum                      | L.S.                                                            | 50,000.00    | L.S.                                                                                                                                | 40,000.00    | L.S.                                                                                                  | 50,000.00    | L.S.                                                                                     | 30,000.00    |
| G-130g                               | Nuclear Testing Equipment Storage Shed<br>2 Each               | 6,500.00                                                        | 13,000.00    | 5,000.00                                                                                                                            | 10,000.00    | 3,000.00                                                                                              | 6,000.00     | 7,000.00                                                                                 | 14,000.00    |



## COMPILATION OF BIDS

Page 2 of 8

STATE OF ALASKA -- DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION AND PUBLIC FACILITIES -- CENTRAL REGION

Federal No: AIP 3-02-0126-006-2014  
 AKSAS No: 57419  
 Project Name: Hooper Bay Airport Improvements  
 Project Location: Hooper Bay

Opened at: Anchorage  
 Date: Wednesday, August 12, 2015  
 By: Sharon L. Smith, P.E.

|           |                                                                   | State of Alaska     |            | KNIK CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC. |            | BRICE INCORPORATED |            | QAP        |            |
|-----------|-------------------------------------------------------------------|---------------------|------------|---------------------------------|------------|--------------------|------------|------------|------------|
| Basic Bid |                                                                   | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE |            | LOW BIDDER                      |            | BIDDER 2           |            | BIDDER 3   |            |
| Item No.  | Description                                                       | Unit Price          | Amount     | Unit Price                      | Amount     | Unit Price         | Amount     | Unit Price | Amount     |
| G-130j    | Engineering Communications<br>All Required Contingent Sum         | C.S.                | 10,000.00  | C.S.                            | 10,000.00  | C.S.               | 10,000.00  | C.S.       | 10,000.00  |
| G-131a    | Engineering Transportation (Truck)<br>6 Each                      | 28,000.00           | 168,000.00 | 45,000.00                       | 270,000.00 | 37,000.00          | 222,000.00 | 31,000.00  | 186,000.00 |
| G-131b    | Engineering Transportation (ATV)<br>2 Each                        | 10,000.00           | 20,000.00  | 10,000.00                       | 20,000.00  | 14,000.00          | 28,000.00  | 14,000.00  | 28,000.00  |
| G-135a    | Construction Surveying by the Contractor<br>All Required Lump Sum | L.S.                | 70,000.00  | L.S.                            | 100,000.00 | L.S.               | 330,000.00 | L.S.       | 130,000.00 |
| G-135b    | Extra Three Person Survey Party<br>60 Hour                        | 375.00              | 22,500.00  | 390.00                          | 23,400.00  | 300.00             | 18,000.00  | 400.00     | 24,000.00  |
| G-150a    | Equipment Rental, 75 HP Dozer<br>100 Hour                         | 200.00              | 20,000.00  | 240.00                          | 24,000.00  | 250.00             | 25,000.00  | 200.00     | 20,000.00  |
| G-300a    | CPM Scheduling<br>All Required Lump Sum                           | L.S.                | 12,000.00  | L.S.                            | 10,000.00  | L.S.               | 1,000.00   | L.S.       | 1,000.00   |
| G-700a    | Airport Flagger<br>All Required Contingent Sum                    | C.S.                | 178,000.00 | C.S.                            | 178,000.00 | C.S.               | 178,000.00 | C.S.       | 178,000.00 |
| G-705a    | Watering for Dust Control<br>700 M-gallon                         | 40.00               | 28,000.00  | 50.00                           | 35,000.00  | 71.00              | 49,700.00  | 200.00     | 140,000.00 |
| G-710a    | Highway Traffic Maintenance<br>All Required Lump Sum              | L.S.                | 50,000.00  | L.S.                            | 75,000.00  | L.S.               | 140,000.00 | L.S.       | 86,000.00  |
| G-710b    | Highway Flagger<br>All Required Contingent Sum                    | C.S.                | 52,000.00  | C.S.                            | 52,000.00  | C.S.               | 52,000.00  | C.S.       | 52,000.00  |
| G-710d    | Highway Traffic Control<br>All Required Contingent Sum            | C.S.                | 12,000.00  | C.S.                            | 12,000.00  | C.S.               | 12,000.00  | C.S.       | 12,000.00  |
| L-100b    | Regulator, L-828<br>1 Each                                        | 15,000.00           | 15,000.00  | 20,000.00                       | 20,000.00  | 20,000.00          | 20,000.00  | 19,000.00  | 19,000.00  |



## COMPILATION OF BIDS

Page 3 of 8

STATE OF ALASKA -- DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION AND PUBLIC FACILITIES -- CENTRAL REGION

Federal No: AIP 3-02-0126-006-2014  
 AKSAS No: 57419  
 Project Name: Hooper Bay Airport Improvements  
 Project Location: Hooper Bay

Opened at: Anchorage  
 Date: Wednesday, August 12, 2015  
 By: Sharon L. Smith, P.E.

|           |                                                                    | State of Alaska     |            | KNIK CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC. |            | BRICE INCORPORATED |            | QAP        |            |
|-----------|--------------------------------------------------------------------|---------------------|------------|---------------------------------|------------|--------------------|------------|------------|------------|
| Basic Bid |                                                                    | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE |            | LOW BIDDER                      |            | BIDDER 2           |            | BIDDER 3   |            |
| Item No.  | Description                                                        | Unit Price          | Amount     | Unit Price                      | Amount     | Unit Price         | Amount     | Unit Price | Amount     |
| L-100d    | Medium Intensity Runway Edge and Threshold Light, L-861 and L-861E |                     |            |                                 |            |                    |            |            |            |
| 48        | Each                                                               | 1,650.00            | 79,200.00  | 3,200.00                        | 153,600.00 | 3,000.00           | 144,000.00 | 3,000.00   | 144,000.00 |
| L-100e    | Taxiway Edge Light, L-861T                                         |                     |            |                                 |            |                    |            |            |            |
| 29        | Each                                                               | 1,650.00            | 47,850.00  | 2,600.00                        | 75,400.00  | 2,500.00           | 72,500.00  | 2,300.00   | 66,700.00  |
| L-100h    | Remove Runway and Taxiway Light                                    |                     |            |                                 |            |                    |            |            |            |
| 59        | Each                                                               | 400.00              | 23,600.00  | 330.00                          | 19,470.00  | 310.00             | 18,290.00  | 300.00     | 17,700.00  |
| L-100p    | Handhole, L-867, Size B                                            |                     |            |                                 |            |                    |            |            |            |
| 6         | Each                                                               | 1,000.00            | 6,000.00   | 2,200.00                        | 13,200.00  | 2,100.00           | 12,600.00  | 2,000.00   | 12,000.00  |
| L-100r    | Temporary Runway Lighting System                                   |                     |            |                                 |            |                    |            |            |            |
|           | All Required Lump Sum                                              | L.S.                | 134,000.00 | L.S.                            | 47,000.00  | L.S.               | 50,000.00  | L.S.       | 63,000.00  |
| L-100ap   | Spare Parts                                                        |                     |            |                                 |            |                    |            |            |            |
|           | All Required Lump Sum                                              | L.S.                | 5,700.00   | L.S.                            | 6,000.00   | L.S.               | 6,000.00   | L.S.       | 5,000.00   |
| L-101b    | Rotating Beacon, Medium Intensity, L-801A                          |                     |            |                                 |            |                    |            |            |            |
| 1         | Each                                                               | 16,000.00           | 16,000.00  | 19,000.00                       | 19,000.00  | 18,000.00          | 18,000.00  | 17,000.00  | 17,000.00  |
| L-103a    | 40-foot Hinged Pole Beacon Tower                                   |                     |            |                                 |            |                    |            |            |            |
| 1         | Each                                                               | 24,000.00           | 24,000.00  | 58,000.00                       | 58,000.00  | 55,000.00          | 55,000.00  | 53,000.00  | 53,000.00  |
| L-107a    | 8-foot Lighted Wind Cone, in place                                 |                     |            |                                 |            |                    |            |            |            |
| 1         | Each                                                               | 15,000.00           | 15,000.00  | 34,000.00                       | 34,000.00  | 32,500.00          | 32,500.00  | 31,000.00  | 31,000.00  |
| L-107c    | 8-foot Unlighted Wind Cone, in place                               |                     |            |                                 |            |                    |            |            |            |
| 1         | Each                                                               | 12,000.00           | 12,000.00  | 26,000.00                       | 26,000.00  | 25,000.00          | 25,000.00  | 24,000.00  | 24,000.00  |
| L-108b    | Underground Cable #8 AWG, copper, 5 kV FAA type "C", L-824         |                     |            |                                 |            |                    |            |            |            |
|           | All Required Lump Sum                                              | L.S.                | 23,750.00  | L.S.                            | 19,000.00  | L.S.               | 18,000.00  | L.S.       | 17,000.00  |
| L-108d    | #6 Bare Copper Ground Conductor                                    |                     |            |                                 |            |                    |            |            |            |
|           | All Required Lump Sum                                              | L.S.                | 19,600.00  | L.S.                            | 19,000.00  | L.S.               | 18,300.00  | L.S.       | 17,000.00  |
| L-108f    | Underground Cable, #8 AWG Copper, 600 V, Type "C", L-824           |                     |            |                                 |            |                    |            |            |            |
|           | All Required Lump Sum                                              | L.S.                | 4,000.00   | L.S.                            | 6,000.00   | L.S.               | 6,000.00   | L.S.       | 6,000.00   |



## COMPILATION OF BIDS

Page 4 of 8

STATE OF ALASKA -- DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION AND PUBLIC FACILITIES -- CENTRAL REGION

Federal No: AIP 3-02-0126-006-2014  
 AKSAS No: 57419  
 Project Name: Hooper Bay Airport Improvements  
 Project Location: Hooper Bay

Opened at: Anchorage  
 Date: Wednesday, August 12, 2015  
 By: Sharon L. Smith, P.E.

|                             |                                                                   | State of Alaska     |              | KNIK CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC. |              | BRICE INCORPORATED |              | QAP        |              |
|-----------------------------|-------------------------------------------------------------------|---------------------|--------------|---------------------------------|--------------|--------------------|--------------|------------|--------------|
| Basic Bid                   |                                                                   | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE |              | LOW BIDDER                      |              | BIDDER 2           |              | BIDDER 3   |              |
| Item No.                    | Description                                                       |                     |              |                                 |              |                    |              |            |              |
| Quantity                    | Pay Unit                                                          | Unit Price          | Amount       | Unit Price                      | Amount       | Unit Price         | Amount       | Unit Price | Amount       |
| L-108g                      | Ground Rod                                                        |                     |              |                                 |              |                    |              |            |              |
| 13 Each                     |                                                                   | 350.00              | 4,550.00     | 360.00                          | 4,680.00     | 350.00             | 4,550.00     | 350.00     | 4,550.00     |
| L-109c                      | Electrical Enclosure and Foundation in Place                      |                     |              |                                 |              |                    |              |            |              |
| 1 Each                      |                                                                   | 35,000.00           | 35,000.00    | 50,000.00                       | 50,000.00    | 53,500.00          | 53,500.00    | 51,000.00  | 51,000.00    |
| L-109d                      | Installation of Electrical Equipment in New or Existing Structure |                     |              |                                 |              |                    |              |            |              |
| 1 Each                      |                                                                   | 65,000.00           | 65,000.00    | 47,000.00                       | 47,000.00    | 44,000.00          | 44,000.00    | 42,000.00  | 42,000.00    |
| L-110h                      | 2-inch PE Conduit                                                 |                     |              |                                 |              |                    |              |            |              |
| All Required Lump Sum       |                                                                   | L.S.                | 118,440.00   | L.S.                            | 146,000.00   | L.S.               | 140,500.00   | L.S.       | 135,000.00   |
| L-110z                      | 4-inch Rigid Steel Conduit                                        |                     |              |                                 |              |                    |              |            |              |
| All Required Lump Sum       |                                                                   | L.S.                | 5,600.00     | L.S.                            | 20,000.00    | L.S.               | 19,500.00    | L.S.       | 19,000.00    |
| L-132d                      | Approach Lighting Aids Modifications                              |                     |              |                                 |              |                    |              |            |              |
| All Required Lump Sum       |                                                                   | L.S.                | 39,500.00    | L.S.                            | 30,000.00    | L.S.               | 21,900.00    | L.S.       | 21,000.00    |
| P-151c                      | Clearing & Grubbing                                               |                     |              |                                 |              |                    |              |            |              |
| 8 Acre                      |                                                                   | 4,000.00            | 32,000.00    | 14,000.00                       | 112,000.00   | 35,200.00          | 281,600.00   | 10,000.00  | 80,000.00    |
| P-152a                      | Unclassified Excavation                                           |                     |              |                                 |              |                    |              |            |              |
| 8,200 Cubic Yard            |                                                                   | 15.00               | 123,000.00   | 10.00                           | 82,000.00    | 27.00              | 221,400.00   | 40.00      | 328,000.00   |
| P-152a(1)                   | Common Excavation                                                 |                     |              |                                 |              |                    |              |            |              |
| 8,450 Cubic Yard            |                                                                   | 15.00               | 126,750.00   | 10.00                           | 84,500.00    | 12.00              | 101,400.00   | 40.00      | 338,000.00   |
| P-152c                      | Muck Excavation                                                   |                     |              |                                 |              |                    |              |            |              |
| 22,500 Cubic Yard           |                                                                   | 15.00               | 337,500.00   | 12.00                           | 270,000.00   | 8.00               | 180,000.00   | 40.00      | 900,000.00   |
| P-152i                      | Borrow                                                            |                     |              |                                 |              |                    |              |            |              |
| 160,600 Ton                 |                                                                   | 40.00               | 6,424,000.00 | 57.00                           | 9,154,200.00 | 42.00              | 6,745,200.00 | 27.50      | 4,416,500.00 |
| P-157a                      | Erosion, Sediment, and Pollution Control Administration           |                     |              |                                 |              |                    |              |            |              |
| All Required Lump Sum       |                                                                   | L.S.                | 40,000.00    | L.S.                            | 10,000.00    | L.S.               | 15,000.00    | L.S.       | 10,000.00    |
| P-157b                      | Temporary Erosion, Sediment, and Pollution Control                |                     |              |                                 |              |                    |              |            |              |
| All Required Contingent Sum |                                                                   | C.S.                | 150,000.00   | C.S.                            | 150,000.00   | C.S.               | 150,000.00   | C.S.       | 150,000.00   |



# COMPILATION OF BIDS

Page 5 of 8

STATE OF ALASKA -- DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION AND PUBLIC FACILITIES -- CENTRAL REGION

Federal No: AIP 3-02-0126-006-2014  
 AKSAS No: 57419  
 Project Name: Hooper Bay Airport Improvements  
 Project Location: Hooper Bay

Opened at: Anchorage  
 Date: Wednesday, August 12, 2015  
 By: Sharon L. Smith, P.E.

|              |                                                        | State of Alaska     |              | KNIK CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC. |              | BRICE INCORPORATED |              | QAP        |              |
|--------------|--------------------------------------------------------|---------------------|--------------|---------------------------------|--------------|--------------------|--------------|------------|--------------|
| Basic Bid    |                                                        | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE |              | LOW BIDDER                      |              | BIDDER 2           |              | BIDDER 3   |              |
| Item No.     | Description                                            |                     |              |                                 |              |                    |              |            |              |
| Quantity     | Pay Unit                                               | Unit Price          | Amount       | Unit Price                      | Amount       | Unit Price         | Amount       | Unit Price | Amount       |
| P-157f       | Withholding                                            |                     |              |                                 |              |                    |              |            |              |
| All Required | Contingent Sum                                         | C.S.                | 0.00         | C.S.                            | 0.00         | C.S.               | 0.00         | C.S.       | 0.00         |
| P-157g       | SWPPP Manager                                          |                     |              |                                 |              |                    |              |            |              |
| All Required | Lump Sum                                               | L.S.                | 20,000.00    | L.S.                            | 50,000.00    | L.S.               | 62,000.00    | L.S.       | 10,000.00    |
| P-161a       | Recycled Asphalt Pavement                              |                     |              |                                 |              |                    |              |            |              |
| 48,200       | Square Yard                                            | 20.00               | 964,000.00   | 3.00                            | 144,600.00   | 4.60               | 221,720.00   | 20.00      | 964,000.00   |
| P-165a(1)    | Removal of Structures (Permitted Facility)             |                     |              |                                 |              |                    |              |            |              |
| All Required | Lump Sum                                               | L.S.                | 50,000.00    | L.S.                            | 505,000.00   | L.S.               | 50,000.00    | L.S.       | 100,000.00   |
| P-165a(2)    | Removal of Structures (Segmented Circle and Wind Cone) |                     |              |                                 |              |                    |              |            |              |
| All Required | Lump Sum                                               | L.S.                | 10,000.00    | L.S.                            | 105,000.00   | L.S.               | 30,000.00    | L.S.       | 19,000.00    |
| P-167a       | Dust Palliative                                        |                     |              |                                 |              |                    |              |            |              |
| All Required | Lump Sum                                               | L.S.                | 185,000.00   | L.S.                            | 420,000.00   | L.S.               | 195,000.00   | L.S.       | 500,000.00   |
| P-180b       | Riprap, Class II                                       |                     |              |                                 |              |                    |              |            |              |
| 20,450       | Ton                                                    | 175.00              | 3,578,750.00 | 130.00                          | 2,658,500.00 | 161.00             | 3,292,450.00 | 155.00     | 3,169,750.00 |
| P-185a       | Primary Armor Stone, Class PA-1200 lb                  |                     |              |                                 |              |                    |              |            |              |
| 2,650        | Ton                                                    | 200.00              | 530,000.00   | 190.00                          | 503,500.00   | 140.00             | 371,000.00   | 400.00     | 1,060,000.00 |
| P-208c       | Crushed Aggregate Surface Course                       |                     |              |                                 |              |                    |              |            |              |
| 60,650       | Ton                                                    | 60.00               | 3,639,000.00 | 90.00                           | 5,458,500.00 | 117.00             | 7,096,050.00 | 125.00     | 7,581,250.00 |
| P-208g       | Crushed Aggregate Surface Course Stockpile             |                     |              |                                 |              |                    |              |            |              |
| 364          | Ton                                                    | 60.00               | 21,840.00    | 90.00                           | 32,760.00    | 110.00             | 40,040.00    | 90.00      | 32,760.00    |
| P-301a       | Soil-Cement Base Course                                |                     |              |                                 |              |                    |              |            |              |
| 6,900        | Square Yard                                            | 30.00               | 207,000.00   | 10.00                           | 69,000.00    | 31.00              | 213,900.00   | 50.00      | 345,000.00   |
| P-301b       | Portland Cement                                        |                     |              |                                 |              |                    |              |            |              |
| 133          | Ton                                                    | 400.00              | 53,200.00    | 500.00                          | 66,500.00    | 300.00             | 39,900.00    | 500.00     | 66,500.00    |
| P-620g       | Temporary Runway and Taxiway Painting                  |                     |              |                                 |              |                    |              |            |              |
| All Required | Lump Sum                                               | L.S.                | 65,000.00    | L.S.                            | 75,000.00    | L.S.               | 18,000.00    | L.S.       | 65,000.00    |



## COMPILATION OF BIDS

STATE OF ALASKA -- DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION AND PUBLIC FACILITIES -- CENTRAL REGION

Federal No: AIP 3-02-0126-006-2014  
 AKSAS No: 57419  
 Project Name: Hooper Bay Airport Improvements  
 Project Location: Hooper Bay

Opened at: Anchorage  
 Date: Wednesday, August 12, 2015  
 By: Sharon L. Smith, P.E.

|           |                                                   |  | State of Alaska     |              | KNIK CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC. |              | BRICE INCORPORATED |              | QAP        |              |
|-----------|---------------------------------------------------|--|---------------------|--------------|---------------------------------|--------------|--------------------|--------------|------------|--------------|
| Basic Bid |                                                   |  | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE |              | LOW BIDDER                      |              | BIDDER 2           |              | BIDDER 3   |              |
| Item No.  | Description                                       |  | Unit Price          | Amount       | Unit Price                      | Amount       | Unit Price         | Amount       | Unit Price | Amount       |
| P-640b    | Segmented Circle (Panel-Type)                     |  |                     |              |                                 |              |                    |              |            |              |
|           | All Required Lump Sum                             |  | L.S.                | 50,000.00    | L.S.                            | 45,000.00    | L.S.               | 50,000.00    | L.S.       | 50,000.00    |
| P-650a    | Aircraft Tie-down                                 |  |                     |              |                                 |              |                    |              |            |              |
|           | 40 Each                                           |  | 900.00              | 36,000.00    | 600.00                          | 24,000.00    | 530.00             | 21,200.00    | 600.00     | 24,000.00    |
| P-660b    | Reflective Marker, Type II                        |  |                     |              |                                 |              |                    |              |            |              |
|           | 26 Each                                           |  | 120.00              | 3,120.00     | 275.00                          | 7,150.00     | 220.00             | 5,720.00     | 150.00     | 3,900.00     |
| P-660c    | Cone, 18 Inch                                     |  |                     |              |                                 |              |                    |              |            |              |
|           | 181 Each                                          |  | 150.00              | 27,150.00    | 155.00                          | 28,055.00    | 150.00             | 27,150.00    | 100.00     | 18,100.00    |
| P-661a    | Standard Sign                                     |  |                     |              |                                 |              |                    |              |            |              |
|           | 78 Square Feet                                    |  | 150.00              | 11,700.00    | 200.00                          | 15,600.00    | 230.00             | 17,940.00    | 250.00     | 19,500.00    |
| P-670a    | Hazard Marker Barrier, Plastic                    |  |                     |              |                                 |              |                    |              |            |              |
|           | 41 Each                                           |  | 600.00              | 24,600.00    | 800.00                          | 32,800.00    | 620.00             | 25,420.00    | 500.00     | 20,500.00    |
| P-671a    | Runway Closure Marker, Vinyl Mesh Panel           |  |                     |              |                                 |              |                    |              |            |              |
|           | 8 Each                                            |  | 3,000.00            | 24,000.00    | 3,400.00                        | 27,200.00    | 2,300.00           | 18,400.00    | 5,000.00   | 40,000.00    |
| P-682a    | Geotextile, Drainage, Class I                     |  |                     |              |                                 |              |                    |              |            |              |
|           | 93,500 Square Yard                                |  | 8.50                | 794,750.00   | 2.50                            | 233,750.00   | 2.60               | 243,100.00   | 2.00       | 187,000.00   |
| S-142p    | Equipment Storage Buildings                       |  |                     |              |                                 |              |                    |              |            |              |
|           | All Required Lump Sum                             |  | L.S.                | 1,968,950.00 | L.S.                            | 1,175,000.00 | L.S.               | 1,200,000.00 | L.S.       | 1,283,000.00 |
| S-143a    | Heating Fuel Tank (1000 Gallons)                  |  |                     |              |                                 |              |                    |              |            |              |
|           | 1 Each                                            |  | 20,000.00           | 20,000.00    | 30,000.00                       | 30,000.00    | 28,000.00          | 28,000.00    | 27,000.00  | 27,000.00    |
| S-143b    | Fuel (1800 Gallons)                               |  |                     |              |                                 |              |                    |              |            |              |
|           | All Required Lump Sum                             |  | L.S.                | 12,600.00    | L.S.                            | 25,000.00    | L.S.               | 6,500.00     | L.S.       | 9,000.00     |
| S-143d    | Electric Dispensing System                        |  |                     |              |                                 |              |                    |              |            |              |
|           | 1 Each                                            |  | 15,000.00           | 15,000.00    | 17,000.00                       | 17,000.00    | 5,000.00           | 5,000.00     | 5,000.00   | 5,000.00     |
| S-143e    | Motor Vehicle Fuel-dispensing Tank (1000 Gallons) |  |                     |              |                                 |              |                    |              |            |              |
|           | 1 Each                                            |  | 25,000.00           | 25,000.00    | 20,000.00                       | 20,000.00    | 22,000.00          | 22,000.00    | 21,000.00  | 21,000.00    |



# COMPILATION OF BIDS

STATE OF ALASKA -- DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION AND PUBLIC FACILITIES -- CENTRAL REGION

Federal No: AIP 3-02-0126-006-2014  
 AKSAS No: 57419  
 Project Name: Hooper Bay Airport Improvements  
 Project Location: Hooper Bay

Opened at: Anchorage  
 Date: Wednesday, August 12, 2015  
 By: Sharon L. Smith, P.E.

|                 |                                                  | State of Alaska     |            | KNIK CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC. |            | BRICE INCORPORATED |            | QAP           |            |
|-----------------|--------------------------------------------------|---------------------|------------|---------------------------------|------------|--------------------|------------|---------------|------------|
| Basic Bid       |                                                  | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE |            | LOW BIDDER                      |            | BIDDER 2           |            | BIDDER 3      |            |
| Item No.        | Description                                      |                     |            |                                 |            |                    |            |               |            |
| Quantity        | Pay Unit                                         | Unit Price          | Amount     | Unit Price                      | Amount     | Unit Price         | Amount     | Unit Price    | Amount     |
| S-143f          | Spill Prevention Control and Countermeasure Plan |                     |            |                                 |            |                    |            |               |            |
| All Required    | Lump Sum                                         | L.S.                | 8,000.00   | L.S.                            | 10,000.00  | L.S.               | 12,000.00  | L.S.          | 10,000.00  |
| T-901b          | Seeding                                          |                     |            |                                 |            |                    |            |               |            |
| 394             | Pound                                            | 100.00              | 39,400.00  | 65.00                           | 25,610.00  | 68.00              | 26,792.00  | 80.00         | 31,520.00  |
| T-905b          | Organic Material                                 |                     |            |                                 |            |                    |            |               |            |
| 6,550           | Ton                                              | 15.00               | 98,250.00  | 10.00                           | 65,500.00  | 5.00               | 32,750.00  | 8.00          | 52,400.00  |
| T-908d          | Mulch - Gravel                                   |                     |            |                                 |            |                    |            |               |            |
| 1,850           | Ton                                              | 50.00               | 92,500.00  | 80.00                           | 148,000.00 | 125.00             | 231,250.00 | 300.00        | 555,000.00 |
| U-500b          | Electrical Line Extension                        |                     |            |                                 |            |                    |            |               |            |
| All Required    | Lump Sum                                         | L.S.                | 87,461.00  | L.S.                            | 85,000.00  | L.S.               | 81,000.00  | L.S.          | 200,000.00 |
| U-500c          | Electrical Line Relocation                       |                     |            |                                 |            |                    |            |               |            |
| All Required    | Lump Sum                                         | L.S.                | 529,746.00 | L.S.                            | 380,000.00 | L.S.               | 357,000.00 | L.S.          | 100,000.00 |
| Total Basic Bid |                                                  | 26,613,957.00       |            | 25,767,875.00                   |            | 27,811,942.00      |            | 28,987,630.00 |            |

|                                     |  |                     |  |               |  |               |  |               |  |
|-------------------------------------|--|---------------------|--|---------------|--|---------------|--|---------------|--|
| Project Summary: Includes Basic Bid |  |                     |  |               |  |               |  |               |  |
|                                     |  | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE |  | LOW BIDDER    |  | BIDDER 2      |  | BIDDER 3      |  |
| Bid Total:                          |  | 26,613,957.00       |  | 25,767,875.00 |  | 27,811,942.00 |  | 28,987,630.00 |  |



## COMPILATION OF BIDS

Page 8 of 8

STATE OF ALASKA -- DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION AND PUBLIC FACILITIES -- CENTRAL REGION

Federal No: AIP 3-02-0126-006-2014  
AKSAS No: 57419  
Project Name: Hooper Bay Airport Improvements  
Project Location: Hooper Bay

Opened at: Anchorage  
Date: Wednesday, August 12, 2015  
By: Sharon L. Smith, P.E.

| Other Bidders: Includes Basic Bid |                                                                                                                                |
|-----------------------------------|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
|                                   | <p>CRUZ CONSTRUCTION, INC.<br/>7000 E. PALMER-WASILLA HWY<br/>PALMER, AK 99645<br/>Phone:907-746-3144<br/>Fax:907-746-5557</p> |
| Bid Total:                        | 30,554,328.00                                                                                                                  |